2012 HERTS COUNTY TRACK AND FIELD RANKING LISTS

Under 15 Girls

100 Metres
12.41/5.3
12.5
13.16
13.2

13.2

13.2

13.2
13.39/1.1
13.4

13.6
13.61/0.3
13.68
13.69/2.8
13.7

13.7

13.7

13.9

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.1

14.1

14.2

14.3

14.4

14.4

14.4

14.5

14.6
14.92
15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.2

15.3

15.3
15.33
15.6

15.8

200 Metres
25.45/2.4
25.47/0.3
27.0

27.2

27.2

27.6

27.8

27.8
27.93/3.5
28.2

28.3

28.3
28.34/0.9
28.35/-1.1
28.4

28.7

28.8
28.80
29.0

Chloe McCarthy
Chloe McCarthy
Olivia Green
Nancy Naylor
Hannah Williams
Tilly Anderson
Sophie Segun
Charley Dowsell
Pia Davis
Bethany Harley
Catherine Brooks
Charlotte Gleave
Nicole Mountford
Mollie Peters
Ellie Bandy
Olive Curran
Nicole Mountford
Hannah Dark
Courtney Hill
Alice Semark
Tor Marriott
Amber Carroll
Rebecca Pickard
Catherine Wardle
Fikayo Fagade
Rebecca Wilkinson
Melissa Doran
Bethany Dean
Meghan Porter
Victoria Orchard
Letitia Hatton
Alice Taylor
Rebecca Beddall
Martha Huggins
Marisa Herridge
Claire Baxter
Carla McKenzie
Louise Hall
Sophie Pyle
Lisa Barber

Chloe McCarthy
Chloe McCarthy
Hannah Williams
Olivia Green
Tilly Anderson
Sally Cowler
Olivia Almond
Pia Davis

Nicole Mountford
Sophie Segun
Amber Meakins
Bethany Barsley
Charley Dowsell
Catherine Brooks
Nicole Mountford
Charlotte Gleave

Ashleigh Spiliopoulou

Ellie Bandy
Rebecca Pickard

StA
StA
HPx
D&T
HPx
HPx
HPx
StA
D&T
SNH
StA
SNH
StA
D&T
HPx
Bar
StA
StA
D&T
HPx
D&T
D&T
SNH
HPx
StA
WatH
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPx
StA
HPx
SNH
SNH
SNH
Chil
HPx
WatH
SNH
SNH

StA
StA
HPx
HPx
HPx
HPx
StA
D&T
StA
HPx
HPx
SNH
StA
StA
StA
SNH
StA
HPx
SNH

29.1
29.1
29.10
29.2
29.65/-1.1
29.8
30.0
30.1
30.3
30.31
31.2
31.4
32.5
33.94

300 Metres
41.7
43.9
44.9
44.92
45.0
45.4
45.5
46.3
47.2
47.6
48.4
48.4
49.3
49.3
49.3
52.2
52.8
53.5
54.5
57.4

800 Metres
2:20.68
2:25.37
2:25.43
2:30.0
2:31.1
2:31.74
2:33.3
2:34.5
2:35.3
2:35.5
2:36.7
2:36.8
2:37.8
2:37.9
2:39.2
2:41.18
2:42.4
2:43.6
2:44.35
2:44.4
2:45.6
2:46.2
2:47.0
2:47.0

Tor Marriott
Charlotte Radcliffe
Sarah McDonnell
Molly Peters

Amy Dewar

Allessandra Stevens

Bethanay Dean
Hannah Dark
Fikayo Fagade
Fiona McQuire
Charlotte Duke
Rebecca Wilkinson
Louise Hall

Ruth Parry

Chloe McCarthy
Pia Davis

Allessandra Stevens

Amber Meakins
Tara Procter
Melissa Doran
Coco Day
Olivia Almond
Rebecca Pickard
Emily Hack
India Chadwick
Alice Semark
Olivia Coll
Fikayo Fagade
Laura Edwards
Emi Economu
Izzy Thomas
Tabitha Weddell
Louise Hall

Lisa Barber

Ellie Baker
Hannah Morton
Tara Procter
Laura Edwards
Pia Davis

Niamh Cloona
Naomi Baker
Tabitha Edwards
Lauren Eckley
Jessica Edwards
Emily Hack
Olivia Coll
Charlotte Duke
India Chadwick
Sinead Coll

Erin Breen

Josie Coffey
Louise Temple
Sally Cowler
Coco Day
Rebecca Pickard
Rebecca Beddall
Martha Huggins
Phoebie Woodcott

D&T
WatH
HPx
D&T
StA
SNH
SNH
StA
StA
WatH
SNH
WatH
WatH
WatH

StA
D&T
SNH
HPx
HPx
SNH
D&T
StA
SNH
StA
D&T
HPx
StA
StA
StA
WatH
D&T
StA
WatH
SNH

HPx
Chil
HPx
StA
D&T
HPx
StA
StA
StA
StA
StA
StA
SNH
D&T
StA
HPx
HPx
SNH
HPx
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH



2:47.4
2:48.4
2:50.46
2:55.0
2:556.1
2:556.35
2:56.0
2:56.6
2:59.24i
3:06.6
3:09.4
3:11.5
3:13.3

1500 Metres
4:47.42
4:50.6
5:05.5
5:07.19
5:18.66
5:21.8
5:23.2
5:27.7
5:29.9
5:32.0
5:33.6
5:33.9
5:34.0
5:37.4
5:37.93
5:42.9
5:44.4
5:51.1
6:20.2
6:26.4

3000 Metres
11:05.0
11:20.4
11:25.6
11:49.7

75m Hurdles
11.57
12.00
12.1
12.18/0.3
12.3

12.4

12.5

12.6

12.6
12.78
12.8

12.8

12.9

13.2

13.2
13.22
13.3
13.41/1.8
135

135

13.7

13.8

Maddie Bonser
Jenna Hoyte
Bethany Harley

Emi Economu
Allessandra Stevens
Louise Hall

Fiona McQuire
Bethanay Dean
Gemma Haines
Gemma Stanger
Ashleigh Spiliopoulou
Catherine Brooks
Jennifer Allen

Ellie Baker
Hannah Morton
Tabitha Weddell
Charlotte Duke
Sophie Chesterman
Laura Edwards
Olivia Coll
Phoebe Smith
Jessica Edwards
Sinead Coll
Hannah Booth
Marissa Herridge
Alex Bentley
India Chadwick
Becky Farrow
Erin Breen
Jessica Barnes
Laura Wonnacott
Phoebe Woodcott
Gemma Stanger

Ellie Baker
Tabitha Weddell
Charlotte Duke
Claire Baxter

Sally Cowler
Jenna Hoyte
Coco Day
Hannah Dark
Amber Carroll
Rebecca Pickard
Phoebe Love
Courtney Hill
Bethany Harley
Alice Seamark
Fiona McGuire
Martha Huggins
Ashleigh Spiliopoulou
Alissa Barford
Rebecca Beddall
Melissa Doran
Alicia James
Ailsa McKie
Pamela Baxter
Charlotte Radcliffe
Darcy Cannon
Tobi Adio

HPx
HPx
SNH
WatH
SNH
WatH
WatH
SNH
StA
WatH
StA
StA
StA

HPx
Chil
StA
SNH
Chil
StA
StA
D&T
StA
StA
HPx
SNH
StA
D&T
D&T
HPx
StA
StA
SNH
WatH

HPx
StA
SNH
Chil

HPx
HPx
D&T
StA
D&T
SNH
HPx
D&T
SNH
HPx
WatH
SNH
StA
D&T
SNH
SNH
StA
StA
D&T
WatH
D&T
D&T

14.0
14.0
14.1
14.3
14.7
14.9
15.2
15.4
155
16.1

High Jump
1.63
1.55
1.55
1.54
1.53
151
1.50
1.47
145
145
145
141
141
141
140i
1.38
1.37
1.35
1.35
1.32
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.22i
1.20i
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.02i

Pole Vault
2.60
2.30
2.30
2.00
1.70
1.60

Long Jump
5.16
4.93
491
4.87
4.77
4.71
4.58
4.56
4.53

Catherine Brooks
Sophie Pye

Kate McRoy
Jennifer Allen
Erin Breen

Emily Hack

Alex Bentley
Lauren Aldridge
Louise Hall
Louise Temple

Jenna Hoyte
Bethany Harley
Alicia James
Coco Day

Emily Hack
Martha Huggins
Rebecca Pickard
Fiona McQuire
Pamela Baxter
Hannah Morton
Sally Cowler
Jennifer Allen
Emily Westcott
Victoria Leeman
Gemma Haines
Rebecca Beddall
Melissa Doran
Tobi Adio

Kate McRoy
Sophie Pyle

Erin Breen

Olivia Green
Letitia Hatton
Ashleigh Spiliopoulou
Sinead Coll

Emi Economu
Charlotte Radcliffe
Lauren Aldridge
Catherine Brooks
Olivia Almond
Catherine Brooks
Jessica Barnes
Jessica Edwards
Laura Edwards

Martha Huggins
Erin Breen
Fiona McQuire
Sophie Pyle
Laura Edwards
Jessica Edwards

Coco Day

Sally Cowler
Olive Curran
Catherine Brooks
Rebecca Pickard
Nancy Naylor
Fiona McQuire
Tilly Anderson
Jenna Hoyte

StA
SNH
SNH
StA
HPx
StA
StA
SNH
WatH
SNH

HPx
SNH
StA
D&T
StA
SNH
SNH
WatH
D&T
Chil
HPx
StA
StA
D&T
StA
SNH
SNH
D&T
SNH
SNH
HPx
HPx
StA
StA
StA
WatH
WatH
SNH
StA
StA
StA
StA
StA
StA

SNH
HPx
WatH
SNH
StA
StA

D&T
HPx
Bar
StA
SNH
D&T
WatH
HPx
HPx



4.53
4.48
4.42
4.35
4.30
4.28
4.24
4.22
4.22
4.21
4.14
4.11
4.08
3.95
3.91i
3.90
3.88
3.88
3.88
3.87i
3.74
3.62
3.56
3.56
3.54
3.52
3.43
341
3.35
3.141
2.86

Triple Jump
10.05
10.05

9.71

9.66

9.34

8.94

7.91

Shot

10.19
9.55
9.34
8.95
8.81
8.78
8.72
8.34
8.07
7.58
7.08i
6.78
6.67
6.59
6.34
6.33
6.30
6.29
6.14
6.11
6.09
5.88

Martha Huggins
Olivia Green
Pamela Baxter
Mollie Peters
Rebecca Beddall
Bethany Harley
Chloe Nichol
Alice Semark
Sophie Segun
Melissa Doran
Naomi Baker
Ellie Bandy
Sophie Pyle
Holly Brando
Charley Dowsell
Erin Breen
Ashleigh Spiliopoulou
Nicole Mountford
Millie Sandell
Gemma Haines
Emily Hack

Alex Bentley
Kate McRoy
Alessandra Stevens
Eleanor Brooks
Lisa Barber
Jennifer Allen
Louise Temple
Louise Hall
Jessica Edwards
Rebecca Wilkinson

Fiona McQuire
Mather Huggins
Catherine Brooks
Rebecca Pickard
Olive Curran
Melissa Doran
Rebecca Beddall

Coco Day
Catherine Brooks
Millie Sandell
Emily Kierman
Jenna Hoyte
Kate McRoy
Fiona McQuire
Bethany Harley
Sally Cowler
Alissandra Stevens
Gemma Haines
Patricia Willock
Charlotte Gleave
Jennifer Allen
Emily Hack
Louise Temple
Martha Huggins
Rebecca Pickard
Eleanor Brooks
Olivia Alimond
Sophie Pyle
Tilly Anderson

SNH
HPx
D&T
D&T
SNH
SNH
StA
HPx
HPx
SNH
StA
HPx
SNH
StA
StA
HPx
StA
StA
HPx
StA
StA
StA
SNH
SNH
StA
SNH
StA
SNH
WatH
StA
WatH

WatH
SNH
StA
SNH
Bar
SNH
SNH

D&T
StA
HPx
D&T
HPx
SNH
WatH
SNH
HPx
SNH
StA
HPx
SNH
StA
StA
SNH
SNH
SNH
StA
StA
SNH
HPx

5.79
5.73
5.72
5.19
4.82i
4.81
470

Discus
27.75
25.36
22.36
21.97
20.97
20.54
18.54
17.26
16.72
16.58
16.34
15.91
15.21
14.94
14.67
14.08
13.59
13.33
12.42
12.06
11.32
8.57

Hammer
35.93
35.48
26.03
25.98
23.41
11.51

Javelin
26.77
26.31
26.25
24.47
24.47
23.52
21.47
18.10
17.06
16.86
16.48
15.43
13.87
12.75
12.12
11.10
10.73
10.09
9.84
9.16
8.06
7.36

Fikayo Fagade
Phoebe Woolcott
Rebecca Beddall
Ashleigh Spiliopoulou
Jessica Edwards
Gemma Stanger
Laura Edwards

Fiona McQuire
Emily Kiernan
Holly Brando
Tricia Willock
Lauren Aldridge
Siobhan Rapacchi
Claire Baxter
Melissa Doran
Millie Sandell
Georgia Chambers
Amber Meakins
Olivia Almond
Georgina Weller
Charley Dowsell
Gemma Stanger
Eleanor Brooks
Jessica Edwards
Alicia James
Bethanay Dean
Fikayo Fagade
Letitia Hatton
Charlotte Duke

Lauren Aldridge
Alessandra Stevens
Emily Kiernan
Catherine Brooks
Bethany Harley
Louise Hall

Harley O'Connor
Courtney Hill
Siobhan Rapacchi
Millie Sandell
Fiona McQuire
Kate McRoy
Mollie Peters
Holly Brando
Bethany Harley
Olivia Almond
Martha Huggins
Georgia Chambers
Melissa Doran
Laura Edwards
Hannah Dark
Lisa Barber
Rebecca Wilkinson
Rebecca Pickard
Erin Breen
Gemma Haines
Letitia Hatton
Louise Hall

StA
SNH
SNH
StA
StA
WatH
StA

WatH
D&T
StA
HPx
SNH
SNH
Chil
SNH
HPx
HPx
HPx
StA
D&T
StA
WatH
StA
StA
StA
SNH
StA
StA
SNH

SNH
SNH
D&T
StA
SNH
WatH

D&T
D&T
SNH
HPx
WatH
SNH
D&T
StA
SNH
StA
SNH
HPx
SNH
StA
StA
SNH
WatH
SNH
HPx
StA
StA
WatH



Pentathlon
2897
2719
2616
2440
2355
2354
2344
2024
2004
1899
1793
1747
1723
1664
1563

Heptathlon
2386
2298

4x100m
57.84

4x400m
5:07.84

Coco Day

Jenna Hoyte
Sally Cowler
Rebecca Pickard
Bethany Harley
Martha Huggins
Fiona McQuire
Catherine Brooks
Emily Hack
Rebecca Beddall
Sophie Pyle

Erin Breen
Jennifer Allen
Ashleigh Spiliopoulou
Kate McRoy

Martha Huggins
Rebecca Pickard

Watford Harriers

Watford Harriers

D&T
HPx
HPx
SNH
SNH
SNH
WatH
StA
StA
SNH
SNH
HPx
StA
StA
SNH

SNH
SNH



